

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil). No. 1527 of 2025

M/s. Ajmani Infrastructures and Project Private LimitedPetitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties

**CORAM: Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan**

For the Petitioner : Mr. M.S. Mittal, Sr. Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG-II

02/21.01.2026 It has been submitted by learned AC to AAG-II that Civil Review Application has also been preferred for reviewing the order dated 25.08.2025, passed in W.P.(C). No. 6444 of 2022, which is numbered as Civil Review (Filing) No. 14542 of 2025.

2. Let this case be listed tomorrow (22.01.2026), along with Civil Review (Filing) No. 14542 of 2025, under the heading “For Orders”.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)