

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1527 of 2025

M/s Ajmani Infrastructures and Projects Private Limited

....Petitioner (s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

....Opposite Party(s)

With

Civil Review (Filing) No. 14542 of 2025

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

....Petitioner (s)

Versus

M/s. Ajmani Infrastructures and Projects Private Limited & Anr.

....Opposite Party(s)

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan**

For the Appellant : Mr. M.S. Mittal, Sr. Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

03/22.01.2026 Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to remove the defect nos. 67 and 170 in Civil Review (Filing) No. 14542 of 2025 by 27.01.2026. So far as the rest defects are concerned, same are hereby ignored.

Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned AAG-II, is directed to serve two copies of review application upon Mr. M. S. Mittal, learned senior counsel who has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent no.1 (writ petitioner) by 27.01.2026.

Let these cases be listed on 10.02.2026 under the same heading.

In the meantime, Mr. M. S. Mittal, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.1 (writ petitioner) may file an affidavit-in-opposition to the review application.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

22nd January, 2026
Jk/Amit