

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1527 of 2025
M/s Ajmani Infrastructures and Projects Private Limited ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and others ... Opposite Party(s)
With
Civil Review (Filing) No. 14542 of 2025
State of Jharkhand and others ... Petitioner
Versus
M/s Ajmani Infrastructures and Projects Private Limited
... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. M.S. Mittal, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate
For the State : A.C. to Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

Order No. 04

Dated 10th February, 2026

As prayed by Mr. Gaurav Raj, learned AC to AAG-II on the ground of medical emergency in the family of learned AAG-II, let these cases be listed on 26.02.2026 at 1.15 p.m.

Since it has been submitted by Mr. Gaurav Raj, learned AC to AAG-II that a show cause in the contempt application is ready, he is directed to serve a copy of the show cause upon the learned senior counsel for the appellant by 11.02.2026 and file the same prior to the next date of listing.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(DEEPAK ROSHAN, J.)