

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1527 of 2025
M/s Ajmani Infrastructures and Projects Private Limited ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and others ... Opposite Party(s)
With
Civil Review (Filing) No. 14542 of 2025
State of Jharkhand and others ... Petitioner
Versus
M/s Ajmani Infrastructures and Projects Private Limited
... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Salona Mittal, Advocate
Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

Order No. 05 Dated 25th March, 2026

Civil Review (Filing) No. 14542 of 2025

Save and except defect No. 2 and 170, the other defects, as pointed out by the office, are ignored.

Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned AAG-II submits that by 26.03.2026, he shall remove the defect No. 2 and 170.

Let this matter be listed on 02.04.2026 along with Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1527 of 2025.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(DEEPAK ROSHAN, J.)

25.03.2026
MK