

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1527 of 2025

With

C. Rev. Filing No. 14542 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. M.S. Mittal, Sr. Adv

Mr. Salona Mittal, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

06/02.04.2026 As prayed for, list this case on 15.04.2026 at
12.45 P.M.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

02.04.2026
Amardeep/Vikas